TCRT1000, TCRT1010
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.8, 11-Jun-12 3 Document Number: 83752
For technical questions, contact: sensorstechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 Fig. 2 - Test Condition
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified)
 Fig. 3 - Forward Current vs. Forward Voltage
 Fig. 4 - Relative Current Transfer Ratio vs. Ambient Temperature
 Fig. 5 - Collector Current vs. Collector Emitter Voltage
 Fig. 6 - Current Transfer Ratio vs. Forward Current
~~
~
~ ~ ~
A C E C
Detector
Emitter
d
95 10893
Reflecting medium
(Kodak neutral test card)
0.1
1
10
100
1000
0
VF - Forward Voltage (V)96 11862
I F
 -
 F
or
w
ar
d
C
ur
re
nt
 (
m
A
)
1.61.20.80.4 2.0
- 25
0
0.5
1.0
1.5
2.0
C
T
R
-
R
el
at
iv
e
C
ur
re
nt
 T
ra
ns
fe
r
R
at
io
re
l
T amb - Ambient Temperature (°C) 95 11074
V CE = 5 V
I F = 20 mA
d = 1 mm
1007550250
0.1
0.01
0.1
1.0
10.0
V CE - Collector Emitter Voltage (V) 95 11075
I
-
C
ol
le
ct
or
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
m
A
)
C
Kodak Neutral Card
(White Side)
d = 1 mm I F = 50 mA
20 mA
10 mA
5 mA
2 mA
10010 1
0.1
0.1
1
10
100
C
T
R
 -
 C
ur
re
nt
 T
ra
ns
fe
r
R
at
io
 (
%
)
I F - Forward Current (mA) 95 11076
d = 1 mm
VCE = 5 V
100101
TCRT1000, TCRT1010
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Rev. 1.8, 11-Jun-12 4 Document Number: 83752
For technical questions, contact: sensorstechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
 Fig. 7 - Collector Current vs. Distance  Fig. 8 - Relative Collector Current vs. Displacement
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS in millimeters
0
0.1
1
10
I
-
C
ol
le
ct
or
 C
ur
re
nt
 (
m
A
)
C
d - Distance (mm) 95 11077
VCE = 5 V
IF = 20 mA
0.01
108 6 4 2 1
0
20
40
60
80
120
I
-
R
el
at
iv
e
C
ol
le
ct
or
 C
ur
re
nt
C
re
l
s - Displacement (mm) 95 11078
100
Sensing Object
d
s
d = 1 mm
V CE = 5 V
IF = 20 mA
65432
14769
14768